## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## CLINTON TOWNSHIP RURAL ZONING COMMISSION

The Clinton Township Rural Zoning Commission will conduct a public hearing on Tuesday, September 26, 2023, at 7:00 p.m., at the Clinton Twp. Hall, 5736 CO RD 15-1, Wauseon.

The hearing pertains to the rezoning of one parcel (1) of land in Clinton Township. The applicant, Custom Turf Solutions of 16757 SH 2 Wauseon OH 43567 request for consideration the amending of Clinton Township Rural Zoning Code, Section 100-4.2 Zoning Plan. The proposed amendment is for the rezoning from an AG/RES to COMM on the following described property situated in Clinton Township, Section 28, Town seven (7) North, Range six (6)East, County of Fulton and State of Ohio and further described as parcel 04-006368-02.000.

Upon conclusion of such hearing and recommendation by the Township Rural Zoning Commission, the matter will be submitted to the Board of Township Trustees for a second public hearing and final action. A copy of said proposed amendment is available for review at the Clinton Township Office, 5736 CO

RD15-1, Wauseon OH 43567

Please Publish: ASAP

Send Bill to: Clinton Township

5736 CO RD 15-1 Wauseon, OH 43567